possible shift that the interest rates changed by +/- 200 basis points (2023: +/- 200 basis points) from the year end rates with all other
variables held constant.

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Fund’s operating profit and net assets attributable to unit holders market risks. The
reasonably possible movements in the risk variables have been determined based on management’s best estimate, having regard to a
number of factors, including historical levels of changes in interest rates and the historical correlation of the Fund’s investments with the
relevant benchmark and market volatility. However, actual movements in the risk variables may be greater or less than anticipated due
to a number of factors, including unusually large market movements resulting from changes in the performance of and/or correlation
between the performances of the economies, markets and securities in which the Fund invests. As a result, historic variations in risk
variables should not be used to predict future variances in the risk variables.

18

Coolabah Floating-Rate High Yield Fund (Managed Fund)
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2024

(continued)

3. Financial risk management (continued)

b. Summarised sensitivity analysis (continued)

+10% -10% +10% -10% +200bps -200bps
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

As at 30 June 2024  92,464 (92,464)   -  - 62,436 (62,436)
As at 30 June 2023  15,935 (15,935)  - - 9,237 (9,237)

c. Credit risk

i. Debt securities

30 June 30 June
2024 2023
$'000 $'000

Floating rate notes
Rating
AAA to AA-   1,705,324   143,685
A+ to A   213,339   15,461
A- to BBB+   1,126,177   263,681
BBB to BBB-   41,499   34,054
Total   3,086,339   456,881

ii. Settlement of securities transactions

Foreign exchange currency
risk

The main concentration of credit risk, to which the Fund is exposed, arises from the Fund’s investment in debt securities. The Fund is
also exposed to counterparty credit risk on derivative financial instruments, cash and cash equivalents,margin accounts, amounts due to
from brokers and other receivables.

Price risk

All transactions in over the counter securities are settled/paid for on T+2 with approved counterparties. The risk of default is considered
low, as delivery of securities sold is only made once the custodian has received payment. Payment is made once the securities